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M 2 A @W| T @B T | BA) AELE B ZAf (™) | Ar@l4 19-2941 ] 300§ | 40CH | 500H | 6OCH+
A 1,500 100%; 1,500 100%: 1.00 +25%P A 1,500 § 1,500 17% 16% 19% 20% 28%
g4 =g 750 50% 743 50%; 0.99 +£3.6%P ] = 750 743 18% 17% 20% 20% 25%
o 750 50% 757 50%: 1.01 +£3.6%P g 750 757 16% 15% 19% 20% 30%
HFPE 19~294 300 20% 256 17%; 085 £57%P Z2|9E M2 290 293 19% 18% 18% 18% 27%
3004 301 20% 241 16%; 080 +£5.6%P QI /77| 470 470 18% 17% 21% 20% 24%
4004 300 20% 287 19%; 0.96 £57%P A 50 46 15% 13% 17% 21% 34%
5004 300 20% 298 20%; 0.99 £5.7%P HA/M S/ 150 160 16% 16% 19% 20% 29%
60LH O] 4+ 299 20% 418 28%: 1.40 £57%P gx/det 160 150 16% 13% 18% 20% 33%
2|98 Mg 290 19% 293 20%i 1.01 £5.8%P O+/4% 150 150 16% 14% 18% 21% 32%
QM /77| 470 31% 470 31%: 1.00 +45%P BAHEAAE 230 232 16% 15% 19% 21% 30%
A 50 3% 46 3% 091 +13.9%P AYE s/Y/0E 36 43 - - - - -
I:H;“' NE/EH 150 10% 160 11%: 1.07 £8.0%P At 182 198 1% 1% 16% 26% 45%
Z /et 160 1% 150 10%: 0.93 £7.7%P 7|5 B/MH| A 541 531 16% 18% 22% 25% 20%
EH—TL/" = 150 10% 150 10%; 1.00 +£8.0%P APE /e 327 287 23% 30% 28% 15% 5%
HAH/24038E 230 15% 232 15%: 1.01 +£6.5%P xRy 249 282 1% 12% 17% 21% 48%
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- 7tEZE A G A4S 20204 69 SHOE ROISEO|T 7| X R|A/A/HE Ml It At 221 /27| & 67 751 23% 3% 1% 8% 64%
s EZ0|5t 148 208 1% 6% 92%
S~Z2H 1E 633 653 8% 10% 19% 33% 30%
CHAY O] 4 719 640 32% 27% 26% 1% 5%
NETIE ¥ 81 761 26% 18% 25% 17% 13%
LEH F 708 686 20% 17% 20% 22% 21%
=5t 617 629 15% 16% 19% 19% 31%
5t 94 109 9% 8% 9% 13% 62%
ZuUsE B 256 291 6% 5% 13% 26% 49%
A E 247 247 15% 15% 24% 17% 29%
P 74 76 16% 13% 15% 21% 35%
Zu e 921 883 21% 20% 20% 18% 20%
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A7 M 54% 42% 12 75% 22% 53
AFGHANISTAN 62% 39% 23 72% 27% 45
ARGENTINA 45% 50% -5 76% 20% 56
ARMENIA 54% 43% 1 68% 30% 38
AUSTRALIA 82% 14% 68 91% 7% 84
AUSTRIA 52% 43% 9 80% 17% 63
AZERBALJIAN 86% 13% 73 81% 17% 64
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 18% 75% -57 54% 43% 11
BULGARIA 32% 56% -24 66% 25% a1
COLOMBIA 4% 59% -18 63% 37% 26
COTE D'IVOIRE 68% 27% 41 75% 21% 54
CZECH REPUBLIC 45% 49% -4 68% 29% 39
ECUADOR 34% 65% -31 71% 28% 43
FINLAND 74% 23% 51 93% 6% 87
GEORGIA 60% 40% 20 82% 16% 66
GERMANY 61% 35% 26 83% 14% 69
GHANA 72% 24% 48 75% 15% 60
HONG KONG 46% 51% -5 81% 17% 64
INDIA 86% 13% 73 81% 17% 64
INDONESIA 69% 28% 41 88% 10% 78
IRAQ 36% 63% -27 71% 28% 43
ITALY 39% 54% -15 70% 22% 48
JAPAN 43% 43% 0 85% 7% 78
JORDAN 55% 44% 11 64% 34% 30
KAZAKHSTAN 66% 24% 42 75% 16% 59
KENYA 73% 27% 46 64% 36% 28
KOSOVO 45% 49% -4 58% 31% 27
KYRGYZSTAN 40% 57% -17 68% 29% 39
MALAYSIA 79% 21% 58 84% 15% 69
MEXICO 28% 65% -37 75% 21% 54
NIGERIA 39% 58% -19 71% 27% 44
NORTH MACEDONIA 44% 54% -10 70% 27% 43
PAKISTAN 63% 33% 30 68% 25% 43
PALESTINE 67% 31% 36 66% 31% 35
PERU 46% 48% -2 78% 18% 60
PHILIPPINES 65% 33% 32 86% 13% 73
POLAND 29% 64% -35 71% 21% 50
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 89% 11% 78 88% 12% 76
RUSSIA 45% 48% -3 68% 28% 40
SERBIA 57% 39% 18 68% 29% 39
SPAIN 28% 66% -38 77% 20% 57
SWITZERLAND 62% 32% 30 72% 23% 49
THAILAND 74% 25% 49 81% 17% 64
TURKEY 61% 35% 26 77% 18% 59
UK 32% 59% -27 87% 10% 77
UKRAINE 21% 77% -56 58% 36% 22
USA 28% 67% -39 85% 12% 73
VIETNAM 100% 0% 100 99% 1% 98
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2020 10~12¥ 219 T A4l QoF (4~5/5)

Gallup International 2 3 JHQIA HE] 5|4 | HHAl Qr /S A O|H HE
CH=7F HIIL RAf 59 i HZOo| | NetS | 59 | HE59 | NetS

4772 HH 70% 24% 46 67% 26% 41
AFGHANISTAN 74% 24% 50 83% 15% 68
ARGENTINA 57% 33% 24 79% 1% 68
ARMENIA 79% 16% 63 51% 43% 8
AUSTRALIA 75% 17% 58 77% 12% 65
AUSTRIA 78% 19% 59 49% 38% 11
AZERBALJIAN 59% 35% 24 67% 29% 38
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 62% 32% 30 43% 44% -1
BULGARIA 56% 31% 25 42% 36% 6
COLOMBIA 64% 34% 30 78% 20% 58
COTE D'IVOIRE 88% 10% 78 59% 36% 23
CZECH REPUBLIC 60% 34% 26 50% 34% 16
ECUADOR 68% 28% 40 77% 18% 59
FINLAND 76% 16% 60 77% 12% 65
GEORGIA 90% 9% 81 76% 21% 55
GERMANY 80% 17% 63 57% 30% 27
GHANA 71% 29% 42 75% 25% 50
HONG KONG 68% 26% 42 72% 20% 52
INDIA 78% 17% 61 85% 9% 76
INDONESIA 69% 23% 46 75% 14% 61
IRAQ 87% 13% 74 88% 12% 76
ITALY 68% 24% 44 64% 28% 36
JAPAN 31% 47% -16 74% 12% 62
JORDAN 83% 16% 67 64% 33% 31
KAZAKHSTAN 59% 23% 36 56% 28% 28
KENYA 72% 28% 44 54% 44% 10
KOSOVO 77% 13% 64 56% 29% 27
KYRGYZSTAN 83% 16% 67 66% 32% 34
MALAYSIA 73% 25% 48 84% 15% 69
MEXICO 51% 1% 10 73% 18% 55
NIGERIA 62% 32% 30 58% 36% 22
NORTH MACEDONIA 76% 21% 55 40% 49% -9
PAKISTAN 82% 14% 68 63% 33% 30
PALESTINE 57% 40% 17 63% 34% 29
PERU 55% 37% 18 70% 22% 48
PHILIPPINES 84% 15% 69 64% 30% 34
POLAND 58% 32% 26 52% 32% 20
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 80% 19% 61 88% 1% 77
RUSSIA 54% 39% 15 43% 46% -3
SERBIA 67% 29% 38 49% 39% 10
SPAIN 75% 19% 56 67% 28% 39
SWITZERLAND 69% 27% 42 47% 39% 8
THAILAND 85% 12% 73 87% 9% 78
TURKEY 78% 18% 60 72% 21% 51
UK 71% 19% 52 74% 13% 61
UKRAINE 68% 24% 44 65% 30% 35
USA 65% 29% 36 66% 22% 44
VIETNAM 96% 4% 92 98% 2% 96

- 274 & 3h22 20201 119 5~29Y ZAL 3H2743 www.gallup.co.kr



VIETNAM
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
AZERBAIJAN
INDIA
AUSTRALIA
MALAYSIA
FINLAND
THAILAND
KENYA

GHANA
INDONESIA
COTE D'IVOIRE
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CZECH REPUBLIC
RUSSIA
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JAPAN
COLOMBIA
KYRGYZSTAN
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NIGERIA

IRAQ
ECUADOR
BULGARIA
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POLAND
MEXICO
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47701= B 17% 37% 25% 17% 4% 54%
AFGHANISTAN 24% 38% 24% 15% 62%
ARGENTINA 18% 27% 29% 21% 4% 45%
ARMENIA 26% 28% 12% 31% 4% 54%
AUSTRALIA 23% 59% 10% 4% 4% 82%
AUSTRIA 1% A1% 27% 16% 4% 52%
AZERBAIJAN 69% 17% 6% 7% 1% 86%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 2% 16% 54% 21% 6% 18%
BULGARIA 7% 25% 37% 19% 1% 32%
COLOMBIA 6% 35% 38% 21% A%
COTE D'IVOIRE 24% 44% 18% 9% 4% 68%
CZECH REPUBLIC 9% 36% 31% 18% 6% 45%
ECUADOR 10% 24% 42% 23% 1% 34%
FINLAND 23% 51% 16% 7% 3% 74%
GEORGIA 23% 37% 24% 16% 1% 60%
GERMANY 17% A4% 23% 12% 5% 61%
GHANA 34% 38% 15% 9% 5% 72%
HONG KONG "M% 35% 25% 26% 3% 46%
INDIA 42% 44% 9% 4% 1% 86%
INDONESIA 18% 51% 22% 6% 3% 69%
IRAQ 16% 20% 27% 36% 36%
ITALY 8% 31% 32% 22% 8% 39%
JAPAN 3% 40% 35% 8% 14% 43%
JORDAN 21% 34% 25% 19% 1% 55%
KAZAKHSTAN 12% 54% 20% 4% 10% 66%
KENYA 73% 21% 6% 73%
KOSOVO 17% 28% 1% 38% 6% 45%
KYRGYZSTAN 18% 22% 32% 25% 4% 40%
MALAYSIA 30% 49% 17% 4% 79%
MEXICO 10% 18% 30% 35% 7% 28%
NIGERIA 12% 27% 29% 29% 4% 39%
NORTH MACEDONIA 8% 36% 34% 20% 2% 44%
PAKISTAN 31% 32% 23% 10% 5% 63%
PALESTINE 24% 43% 22% 9% 2% 67%
PERU 6% 40% 33% 15% 6% 46%
PHILIPPINES 16% 49% 28% 5% 2% 65%
POLAND 7% 22% 33% 31% 7% 29%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 23% 66% 10% 1% 89%
RUSSIA 10% 35% 25% 23% 6% 45%
SERBIA 19% 38% 27% 12% 4% 57%
SPAIN 2% 26% 48% 18% 5% 28%
SWITZERLAND 14% 48% 21% 1% 6% 62%
THAILAND 16% 58% 19% 6% 1% 74%
TURKEY 13% 48% 26% 9% 3% 61%
UK 5% 27% 30% 29% 10% 32%
UKRAINE 3% 18% 32% 45% 3% 21%
USA 7% 21% 33% 34% 5% 28%
VIETNAM 83% 17% 100%
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] 1,500 { 23% 66% 10% 1% 0%
g 94 7431 23% 65% 10% 2% 0%
01 4 7571 22% 66% 1% 1% 1%
o e 19~294 2561 16% 70% 1% 2% 1%
30cH 2411 19% 70% 8% 2%
40th 287 1 24% 67% 8% 1% 0%
50CH 2981 25% 64% 9% 1% 1%
60CH O A 4181 25% 60% 13% 1% 1%
M/ A 19-294 1341 16% 69% 10% 3% 1%
ofzye LA 30CH 1241 18% 71% 9% 2%
A4 40ch 146 1 23% 68% 8% 1%
A4 50CH 150 |  24% 67% 7% 2%
A4 60CH O] A 1891 31% 54% 13% 2% 1%
O 4 19~294 121 16% 72% 12% 1%
014 30CH 177 21% 69% 8% 2%
014 40tH 141 24% 66% 9% 1% 1%
0144 50CH 148 27% 62% 10% 1%
0144 60L O Af 2291 21% 65% 13% 1%
o 5/Y/ Y 43 - - - - -
2 198 28% 60% 9% 3% 1%
5= B/MH Al 5311 19% 67% 1% 2% 1%
At /2tE 287 1 20% 71% 8% 1%
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A8 83i 22% 71% 6% 1%
D2 /2E|/7|Ef 751 29% 57% 13% 1%
zoe Me 2931 11% 77% 13%
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7 46 - - - - -
LA /M E/EH 160 20% 65% 14% 1%
e ES A 150 |  49% 49% 2%
/a5 1500 13% 58% 22% 4% 4%
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VIETNAM
FINLAND
AUSTRALIA
INDONESIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
UK
PHILIPPINES
JAPAN

USA
MALAYSIA
GERMANY
GEORGIA
AZERBAIJAN
HONG KONG
INDIA
THAILAND
AUSTRIA
PERU

SPAIN
TURKEY
ARGENTINA
4770 = B
COTE D'IVOIRE
GHANA
KAZAKHSTAN
MEXICO
AFGHANISTAN
SWITZERLAND
ECUADOR
IRAQ

NIGERIA
POLAND
ITALY

NORTH MACEDONIA
ARMENIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
KYRGYZSTAN
PAKISTAN
RUSSIA
SERBIA
BULGARIA
PALESTINE
JORDAN
KENYA
COLOMBIA
KOSOVO
UKRAINE
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
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477 G 33% 42% 15% 7% 4%
AFGHANISTAN 30% 2% 21% 6% 1%
ARGENTINA 37% 39% 14% 6% 4%
ARMENIA 49% 19% 7% 23% 2%
AUSTRALIA 52% 39% 4% 3% 2%
AUSTRIA 38% 22% 1% 6% 3%
AZERBALJAN 60% 21% 9% 8% 2%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 1% 43% 32% 1% 3%
BULGARIA 20% 46% 15% 10% 9%
COLOMBIA 17% 46% 29% 8%
COTE D'IVOIRE 38% 37% 14% 7% 3%
CZECH REPUBLIC 22% 46% 20% 9% 3%
ECUADOR 26% 45% 21% 7% 1%
FINLAND 63% 30% 4% 2% 1%
GEORGIA 48% 34% 1% 5% 1%
GERMANY 45% 38% 9% 5% 3%
GHANA 19% 56% 1% 4% 1%
HONG KONG 32% 49% 13% 4% 3%
INDIA 38% 43% 13% 4% 2%
INDONESIA 37% 51% 8% 2% 2%
IRAQ 46% 25% 16% 12%
ITALY 27% 43% 16% 6% 8%
JAPAN 30% 55% 5% 2% 8%
JORDAN 16% 48% 22% 12% 2%
KAZAKHSTAN 20% 55% 13% 3% 9%
KENYA 2% 62% 28% 8% 1%
KOSOVO 31% 27% 15% 16% 12%
KYRGYZSTAN 2% 27% 16% 13% 4%
MALAYSIA 45% 39% 12% 3%
MEXICO 55% 20% 9% 12% 4%
NIGERIA 29% 2% 16% 1% 3%
NORTH MACEDONIA 30% 40% 19% 8% 3%
PAKISTAN 29% 39% 17% 8% 7%
PALESTINE 20% 46% 24% 7% 3%
PERU 34% 44% 14% 4% 3%
PHILIPPINES 42% 44% 9% 4% 1%
POLAND 22% 49% 13% 8% 7%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 37% 51% 1% 1%
RUSSIA 26% 42% 19% 9% 5%
SERBIA 27% 4% 22% 7% 3%
SPAIN 14% 63% 18% 2% 4%
SWITZERLAND 31% 1% 14% 9% 4%
THAILAND 19% 62% 14% 3% 2%
TURKEY 10% 67% 16% 2% 5%
UK 48% 39% 6% 4% 4%
UKRAINE 30% 28% 21% 15% 6%
USA 48% 37% 7% 5% 4%
VIETNAM 79% 20% 1%
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6% 52% 1% 1% 9
HAYE 19~294 256 9 ; =
35% 50% 13% 2% 9
30C} 2411 339 9 . o
¥ 3% 56% 10% 1%
o 2871 38% 49% 9
oo A 12% 1%
2981 40% 49% 9
X A 1% 0% 0%
60TH O] A 4181 399 9 ’
. % 50% 10% 0%
M/ A 19~294 134 | 38% 9 ;
8 B A 48% 13% 1% 1%
oy 2ye LA 30LH 124 9 ’
ok 32% 57% 9% 2%
HA1 AOCH 146 | 39% 509 .
=4 A % 10% 1%
=g 500 150§ 46% 429
LFA 60 O| Al , % 1%
HAd 60CH O] A 1891 39% 51% 9
4 600 A 10% 1%
oM 19~294 1211 32% 539
e A % 13% 2%
g 3004 117§ 33% 559
i A % 1% 1%
oA 40Ty 141} 38% 48% 15%
(s]
of A 50} 1481 33% 55% 9
o o ! ” A 10% 1% 1%
- A 291 40% 50% 10%
A &/U/Y 43 - -
ZFAH A , ’ i
7ri 5 198 38% 48% 1% 2%
|5 2/MH[A 531 39% 9
5= A 48% 12% 0% 9
AP R /2] 28 9 . o
1101;5 71 37% 51% 10% 1%
;*3 z2 zgi 34% 55% 1%
= 4% 45% 12% 9
R A 2%
— rz/gﬂ/ﬂﬂ 751 35% 57% 6% ’ 1%
|98 01_5 2931 27% 59% 14% :
0124 /7 7| 470 | 46% 45% 8% 9
S o ¢ A 1%
HH/ME/2H . . . \
o | &/ 160 22% 61% 16% 1% 1%
ey, 150 |  66% 31% 0% 2°o ’
/4= 150 i  33% 9 . "
e A 59% 7% 1% 1%
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KOSOVO
PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES
NIGERIA
KENYA
AFGHANISTAN
INDIA
MALAYSIA
THAILAND
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
IRAQ
KYRGYZSTAN
PALESTINE
ARMENIA
UKRAINE
INDONESIA
NORTH MACEDONIA
SERBIA
KAZAKHSTAN
CZECH REPUBLIC
N2 HD
AZERBAIJAN
COTE D'IVOIRE
BULGARIA
ECUADOR
ITALY
GHANA
HONG KONG
POLAND
SWITZERLAND
ARGENTINA
PERU
COLOMBIA
USA
AUSTRIA
JORDAN
RUSSIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
GEORGIA
GERMANY
TURKEY
UK
VIETNAM
AUSTRALIA
MEXICO
FINLAND
JAPAN
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AT B 5% | 27% | 31% | 22% 5%  42%

AFGHANISTAN 24% 34% 29% 1% 2% 58%

ARGENTINA 12% 22% 40% 16% 10% 34%

ARMENIA 29% 21% 1% 35% 4% 50%

AUSTRALIA 7% 14% 32% 43% 1% 21%

AUSTRIA 12% 20% 31% 33% 4% 32%

AZERBAIJAN 23% 19% 12% 42% 4% 42%

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 16% 35% 37% 7% 5% 51%

BULGARIA 12% 30% 32% 12% 14% 42%

COLOMBIA 3% 30% 46% 20% 1% 33%

COTE D'IVOIRE 20% 22% 29% 24% 5% 42%

CZECH REPUBLIC 10% 33% 31% 16% 9% 43%

ECUADOR M% 28% 33% 26% 1% 39%

FINLAND 6% 1% 37% 42% 4% 17%

GEORGIA 9% 18% 35% 36% 2% 27%

GERMANY 10% 16% 27% 43% 5% 26%

GHANA 1% 26% 38% 21% 4% 37%

HONG KONG 13% 24% 33% 27% 4% 37%

INDIA 27% 31% 26% 1% 5% 58%

INDONESIA 18% 31% 35% 10% 6% 49%

IRAQ 34% 17% 22% 27% 1% 51%

ITALY 12% 27% 31% 20% 9% 39%

JAPAN 4% 13% 49% 23% 1% 17%

JORDAN 9% 23% 39% 27% 2% 32%

KAZAKHSTAN 7% 37% 36% 6% 13% 44%

KENYA 2% 58% 31% 8% 1% 60%

KOSOVO 47% 24% 9% 15% 5% 71%

KYRGYZSTAN 24% 27% 23% 21% 6% 51%

MALAYSIA 13% 39% 34% 13% 1% 52%

MEXICO 9% 1% 20% 50% 9% 20%

NIGERIA 29% 35% 21% 10% 5% 64%

NORTH MACEDONIA 20% 29% 36% 13% 3% 49%

PAKISTAN 31% 39% 15% 7% 8% 70%

PALESTINE 15% 36% 28% 18% 3% 51%

PERU 9% 25% 38% 23% 5% 34%

PHILIPPINES 24% 46% 22% 6% 2% 70%

POLAND 15% 21% 32% 21% 12% 36%

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 5% 23% 43% 28% 1% 28%

RUSSIA 8% 24% 33% 27% 8% 32%

SERBIA 17% 29% 30% 19% 5% 46%

SPAIN 3% 25% 57% 10% 4% 28%

SWITZERLAND 15% 21% 32% 27% 5% 36%

THAILAND 16% 36% 25% 16% 8% 52%
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ALMOST A YEAR WITH THE PANDEMIC:

People around Globe Still Mobilized against the Threat, with Hope for Vaccines.
Yet Potential Problems Become More Significant

Government approval for the handling of the COVID-19 pandemic is still high, but is slowly declining.
Compared to last spring, the threat of the disease is also considered significant, yet now it seems a bit
more exaggerated to people around the globe. Travel restrictions are widely accepted as a means of
fighting the pandemic. Sacrificing of human rights too, but not without criticism. Attitudes towards
vaccines are rather positive, though the shadow of doubt remains significant, even predominant in a
number of countries.

These are some of the highlights of the new global research on attitudes towards the Corona-crisis,
conducted by Gallup International Association at the end of 2020. The survey covers 47 countries around
the world and about 45 000 adult citizens, which represents about 2/3 of the global population. During the
whole of 2020 Gallup International Association followed the development of the global attitudes of the
population towards the pandemic. The results, presented below, come from the fourth wave of global
tracking.

Governments’ measures approved in fighting the virus. Still approved.

More than a half of the world’s population agrees or strongly agrees that their government is handling
the Coronavirus well. Two out of every five disagree or strongly disagree. The others are hesitant in their
judgement.

Three previous waves of polling revealed that approval for national governments over the COVID-19
crisis remained consistently high for the whole 2020. Yet, it now seems that at the end of the year the
initial boost in national government trust has gradually been exhausted and now approval for
governments’ actions towards the pandemic slightly erodes. This may be due to the authorities’ mistakes
and flaws in crisis management or just to the fact people are getting familiar with the pandemic situation
and fear no longer induces loyalty, or that they are getting tired of the restrictions.

The picture on a regional level is quite diverse - people in India (86% of the respondents agree or strongly
agree that their government does OK in this situation) and Australia (82%) are the most satisfied with the
way their government is handling the Coronavirus at the end of 2020.

People in Asia as a whole seem satisfied with their governments’ actions towards the Coronavirus
(whereby the eastern regions of the continent exhibit slightly higher levels of satisfaction) — compared to
other parts of the globe. Absolute majority of the respondents in Vietnam declare to be satisfied with their
Government during the pandemic. Vast majorities in Republic of Korea, Azerbaijan and Malaysia also
believe their governments are handling the situation well.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of
Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



Gallup International Association

INTERNATIONAL

Citizens in USA, Europe and Latin America, on the other hand, are now the most critical towards the way
their government is handling the Coronavirus. The dissatisfaction with the government is especially high in
terms of the Corona-crisis management in Ukraine, USA, UK and Bosnia and Herzegovina - over two thirds
of respondents report being dissatisfied with the government.

Human rights vs. the pandemic — a growing problem

Almost three out of four of total respondents worldwide are expressing their willingness to sacrifice
some of their human rights if it helps preventing the spread of the disease. One forth shares the opposite
opinion.

Still there is a clear decreasing trend of willingness to sacrifice human rights. It seems that people around
the world have overcome the initial shock of the new disease and are now more reluctant when it comes
to letting go of some of their rights. In the first waves of global polling in the spring of 2020, willingness to
give up human rights was up to 80% worldwide.

A large share of the citizens in India, Australia, Asia, the Middle East, Africa, but also western countries in
the EU are willing to sacrifice some of their human rights if it will help preventing the spread of the disease.
Up to 90% of people in Georgia and Vietnam state that they are ready to give up some of their rights in
order to fight the virus, but the shares are also significant in Germany, Coéte d’lvoire, Armenia, Iraq,
Kyrgyzstan, Austria, etc.

People in Russia, Latin America, East EU and USA are not so keen on giving up their human rights, even if it
helps preventing the spread of the virus.

The largest shares of reluctance on this matter are registered in Japan, Mexico, Peru, Palestine and the
eastern EU countries.

Travel restrictions are obviously already seen as the “new normal”. More than three fourths around the
globe agree or strongly agree that travel restrictions between countries are acceptable in order to fight
against the spreading of the Coronavirus. A fifth disagrees or strongly disagrees.

In regions such as Australia, East Asia, USA and the EU (especially the western EU countries) positive
answers reach up to more than 80% of all answers (even 91% in Australia). Travel restrictions are the least
acceptable for the people in the Middle East, East EU countries and Russia — up to a third of the
respondents are against the consideration of travel restrictions as an acceptable measure in the fight
against the disease.

Automatic approval of travel restrictions shows societal cooperativeness. However, but fear still
dominates over free will and this is an alarming symptom for democracies - a year after the outbreak of
the virus and months after the appearance of the first vaccines.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of
Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Is the threat exaggerated? Rather not, but the world is not as sure now as it was in April
and May 2020.

More than two out of five around the world agree or strongly agree with the statement “I believe the
threat from the Coronavirus is exaggerated”. Yet, the majority, disagrees. The attitude that the threat is
actually exaggerated is slightly growing, compared to recent months.

Last year for instance, the global public opinion on that matter was equally spread. Later, during the so
called first peak of the disease, supporters of this specific view shrunk to a third of the respondents, while
those who disagreed were near two thirds. In summer, though, with the decline of the number of
registered COVID-19 cases, belief in the exaggeration of the problem began to grow again. Although the
numbers of the new cases of COVID-19 rose again in autumn and many countries around the world were
affected by the considered second20 wave of the Coronavirus, the trend for growing conviction that the
crisis is exaggerated continues at the end of 2020.

People in India seem more prone to believe that the health threat is exaggerated (more than a half of all
respondents share this opinion). The share of those who neglect the danger is also significant in West Asia,
Africa and non-EU Europe. Most prone to underestimate the threat are people in Kosovo, Philippines,
Nigeria and Pakistan.

People in Australia, USA and EU (especially the Western EU countries) on the other hand are most likely to
reject the above statement. In countries such as Finland, UK, Japan and Korea the shares of disagreement
are the most significant.

Vaccines for me and my country

Vaccines against COVID-19 and vaccines in general are met with trust around the world. Yet, in some
countries the reluctance towards a possible vaccination exceeds the willingness, even if the vaccines are
considered safe and effective. What becomes apparent, is the need for more explaining from medical
experts and public authorities in order to convince people in vaccines’ safety.

More than two thirds of the people around the globe say that they would administer a COVID-19 vaccine,
if it is publicly available and is considered safe and effective. A fourth, however, are more likely to decline
the opportunity to administer a vaccine. Less than 10% are hesitating on that matter.

Among regions and big nations, people in India (85%) and Asia (up to 80% in the east part of the continent
and 98 in Vietnam) show the strongest willingness to be injected with the Covid-19 vaccine.

People in Russia, Europe and Africa seem more reluctant towards a vaccine against Covid-19, even if the
access to the vaccines is easy and they are considered safe and effective. The highest unwillingness
towards the new COVID-19 vaccination are the people of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Serbia, the Czech
Republic and other European countries. Even in these countries, however, there is no clear majority
against the opportunity for COVID-19 vaccination. The shares of those who consider possible vaccination
and those who are rather reluctant are almost equal.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of
Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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The majority of the respondents worldwide believe that most people in their country would get
vaccinated if there is an accessible Coronavirus vaccine that is considered safe and effective. Another 17%
think that the majority in their country will not agree to get vaccine, and 22% do not think that there will
be any clear majority on this matter.

Again, people in India and East Asia as a whole (both with more than 70% shares of positive answers) are
more convinced that their compatriots would get the new COVID-19 vaccine. People in Russia, EU-east and
Africa, on the other hand, show a hesitant belief in their societies’ willingness to get vaccinated, but with a
significant share of negative answers as well (up to a fourth of all answers). In general, in those regions
there is no clear majority when it comes to peoples’ willingness to take a new Coronavirus vaccine.

Nevertheless, is seems that worldwide the global majority believe most of the population would rather
get vaccinated in their respective country, if a new COVID-19 vaccine is available and is considered safe
and effective.

It seems that the global Coronavirus pandemic has also made the majority of people around the world
more likely to get vaccines in general - 50% of the respondents report having this opinion. Yet, 18% claim
that after the pandemic they are is less likely to get vaccinated. 28% say that there has been no change in
their attitudes on vaccines.

People in India, Asia and the Middle East shape up to be more prone to vaccines in general after the start
of the pandemic. In contrast, people in the EU and Europe in general, and also in USA, say most frequently
that there has been no change in their view towards the vaccines.

As a whole it seems that nowhere in the world has the Coronavirus pandemic significantly produced
negative attitudes towards the vaccines in general. Up to a fifth of all respondents in different regions
share that now it is less likely or a lot less likely for them to get vaccinated. The biggest shares are in the
Middle East and Europe (mainly in the eastern EU and non-EU countries).

Kancho Stoychev,

President of Gallup International Association:

“If the World accepts the so called “new normality” born during the ongoing Corona-crisis, the biggest vic-
tim will be the Western values system. Democracy is on stake nevertheless the yet exaggerated dramatic
taste of that statement. Authoritarian regimes seem to be more effective in fighting the pandemic. Most of
the Western governments /in a broader sense/ tend to follow rather Beijing then Stockholm approach in
their attempts to stop the spread of the disease and wonder why they fail. Human rights meanwhile are
melting like spring snow in front of the dilemma freedom or life nevertheless it might sound speculative still
and nevertheless the sacrifice of generations in the epic history of the fight for individual rights for free
choice, free travel and freedom of contacts. Democracy seems to evolve to a hospital, still there is a chance
to avoid it?”

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of
Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Methodology:

The Gallup International End of Year Survey (EoY) is an annual tradition initiated by and designed under the
chairmanship of Dr. George Gallup in 1977. It is conducted every year since then. This year it was carried
out in 47 countries around the world.

Regions coverage:

* EU Total - combines EU West and EU East

» EU West — Austria, Finland, Germany, Italy, Spain, UK

= EU East — Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Poland

= Non-EU Europe —Armenia, Bosnia&Herzegovina, Georgia, Kosovo, North Macedonia, Serbia, Switzerland,
Ukraine

= Latin America — Argentina, Columbia, Ecuador, Mexico, Peru

* Middle East — Iraq, Jordan, Palestine

* East Asia — Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan, Philippines, Malaysia, Republic of Korea, Thailand, Vietnam,
* West Asia — Afghanistan, Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Pakistan, Turkey

= Africa — Nigeria, Ghana, Kenya, Cote D’lvoire

» USA, India, Australia and Russia are not included in any other regional category

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 44,796 persons in 47 countries were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sam-
ple of around 1000 men and women was interviewed during October-December 2020 either face to face,
via telephone or online.

The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence level.

About Gallup International
Gallup International Association (GIA) is the leading global independent association in market research and
polling.

For over 70 years Gallup International Members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct multi-
country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than 100 Members and
partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge of research methods and tech-
niques, statistical sources, customs and culture differences of its own country and carefully selected by the
Association Board. With only one Member agency per country, Members work together on a daily basis to
share knowledge, new research techniques and tools, as well as to provide the most appropriate solutions
to international research projects and service our clients to the best of our abilities.

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (London), +44 207 611 5270

Andrey Milekhin (Moscow) +7 495 988 60 81

Steven Kang (Seoul) +82 10 5301 4592

ljaz Gilani (Islamabad) +92-300 8544656

For further details see website: www.gallup-international.com

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no long-
er a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than
its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of
Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our
surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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End of Year Survey 2020 Participants
(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order by country)

AFGHANISTAN ACSOR-Surveys 1724 14-28.11.2020 National, 18+
ARGENTINA Voices! Research & Consultancy 1010 CAWI 05-16.11.2020 National, 18+
ARMENIA MPG LLC 1002 CATI 25.11-02.12.2020 National, 18+
AUSTRALIA Roy Morgan 1008 Online 12.11-17.11.2020 National,18+
AUSTRIA Osterreichisches Gallup Institut 1000 CAWI 25-30.11.2020 National, 14+
AZERBAIJAN SIAR Research and Consulting Group 500 Telephone 21.11-07.12.2020 National,18-64
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA Mareco Index Bosnia 1000 Online/CATI 30.11-11.12.2020 National, 18+
BULGARIA Gallup International 808 F2F 29.10-06.11.2020 National, 18+
COLOMBIA Centro Nacional de Consultoria 500 CATI 16-20.11.2020 Urban,18+
COTE D'IVOIRE EMC 806 CATI 07-15.12.2020 National,18+
CZECH REPUBLIC MARECO Ltd. Praha 1000 F2F 27.11-11.12.2020 National,18+
ECUADOR CEDATOS 700 CATI 15-29.11.2020 Big Cities ,16+
FINLAND Taloustutkimus Oy 1193 Online panel 04-07.12.2020 National,18+
GEORGIA GORBI 1008 Telephone 06-16.12.2020 National,18+
GERMANY GIA 1000 Online 03-09.12.2020 National,16+
GHANA Positive Insights 1000 CATI 02-16.12.2020 National, 18+
HONG KONG CSG 509 Online 18-23.11.2020 National,18+
INDIA GIA 1007 CATI 25.11-07.12.2020 National,18+
INDONESIA Deka 1000 Online 14-25.11.2020 Big cities,15-70

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not

accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO
KYRGYZSTAN
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND

IIACSS

DOXA

NRC

Infographic Market Research
BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA
Mind Pulse

Be Research LLC
M-VECTOR

BRIMA

Central Force

BRAIN

Market Trends International
Gallup Pakistan

PCPO

DATUM Internacional
PSRC

MARECO POLSKA
Romir

TMG Insights

Gallup Korea

SIGMA DOS

Gallup AG

Infosearch co.ltd

1014
1018
1151
780
500
1001
1189
441
504
1003
500
1000
1030
1488
1210
1000
1006
1500
1008
1500
920
1000
600

INTERNATIONAL

F2F
F2F
F2F
CATI
Telephone
CATI
Telephone
CATI
CATI
CATI
Online
F2F
CATI
F2F
Online/F2F
CATI/CAWI
F2F
F2F
F2F
F2F
CATI
Online

F2F

07.10-27.11.2020
16-30.10.2020
30.10-11.11.2020
21.11-16.12.2020
27.11-07.12.2020
14-31.12.2020
December 2020
06-13.11.2020
01-09.12.2020
29.10-16.11.2020
13-23.11.2020
16-30.11.2020
09.10-02.11.2020
02-23.11.2020
02-05.11.2020
17.11-01.12.2020
01-18.10.2020
12-18.11.2020
09.10.-04.11.2020
07-29.11.2020
31.10-11.11.2020
09-15.12.2020
26.10-20.11.2020

Urban,18-92
National, 15+
National,18-79
National, 18+
National, 16+
18+, Main Cities
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
Nationa ,18+
Big Cities,18-64
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National,18-70
National,18-65
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National,19+
National, 18+
National, 16+

National, 18+

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not

accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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TURKEY Barem 681 CATI 17-30.11.2020 National, 18+
UKRAINE Romir 1004 CATI 12-15.12.2020 National,18+
UK ORB International 1000 Online 11-15.12.2020 National, 18+
USA Survey Monkey 1373 Online panel 04.12.2020 National, 18+
VIETNAM Indochina Research 600 F2F November 2020 Big Cities, 18-64

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not
accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



e n o me
B e PN 0 e | TR Km0 = R DD ™ T om NS
founded 1947
End of Year Survey 2020
Opinion Poll Across the Globe

COVID-19

ATTITUDES TOWARDS VACCINES



- ——
reae
LD [ MLMAREE W WA T

>
8 Arsacy

-——

GALLUP

e w4 e INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947

Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement:
| think the Government is handling the Coronavirus well

m Strongly agree

Agree

| ®Disagree

m Strongly disagree

DK/NA

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents

Countries
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
VIETNAM —100% UKRAINE — 77%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA — 89% BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA — 75%
INDIA; AZERBAIJAN —86% USA - 67%
AUSTRALIA - 82% SPAIN — 66%
MALAYSIA - 79% ECUADOR; MEXICO — 65%
Regions
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
INDIA —86% USA -67%
AUSTRALIA — 82% EU EAST - 56%
EAST ASIA—-71% LATIN AMERICA — 55%
WEST ASIA - 63% NON EU EUROPE —51%
AFRICA-62% EU EUROPE — 49%
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| think the Government is handling the Coronavirus well Lot
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

| ol v o [ oo

GLOBAL AVERAGE 17% 37% 25% 17% 4% KAZAKHSTAN 12% 54% 20% 4% 10%
AFGHANISTAN 24% 38% 24% 15% i KENYA * 73% 21% 6% *

ARGENTINA 18% 27% 29% 21% 4% KOSOVO 17% 28% 11% 38% 6%
ARMENIA 26% 28% 12% 31% 4% KYRGYZSTAN 18% 22% 32% 25% 4%
AUSTRALIA 23% 59% 10% 4% 4% NORTH MACEDONIA 8% 36% 34% 20% 2%
AUSTRIA 11% 41% 27% 16% 4% MALAYSIA 30% 49% 17% 4% *

AZERBAIJAN 69% 17% 6% 7% 1% MEXICO 10% 18% 30% 35% 7%
B&H 2% 16% 54% 21% 6% NIGERIA 12% 27% 29% 29% 4%
BULGARIA 7% 25% 37% 19% 11% PAKISTAN 31% 32% 23% 10% 5%
COLOMBIA 6% 35% 38% 21% * PALESTINE 24% 43% 22% 9% 2%
COTE D'IVOIRE 24% 44% 18% 9% 4% PERU 6% 40% 33% 15% 6%
CZECH REPUBLIC 9% 36% 31% 18% 6% PHILIPPINES 16% 49% 28% 5% 2%
ECUADOR 10% 24% 42% 23% 1% POLAND 7% 22% 33% 31% 7%
FINLAND 23% 51% 16% 7% 3% RUSSIA 10% 35% 25% 23% 6%
GEORGIA 23% 37% 24% 16% 1% SERBIA 19% 38% 27% 12% 4%
GERMANY 17% 44% 23% 12% 5% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 23% 66% 10% 1% i

GHANA 34% 38% 15% 9% 5% SPAIN 2% 26% 48% 18% 5%
HONG KONG 11% 35% 25% 26% 3% SWITZERLAND 14% 48% 21% 11% 6%
INDIA 22% 44% 9% 4% 1% THAILAND 16% 58% 19% 6% 1%
INDONESIA 18% 51% 22% 6% 3% TURKEY 13% 48% 26% 9% 3%
IRAQ 16% 20% 27% 36% * UKRAINE 3% 18% 32% 45% 3%
ITALY 8% 31% 32% 22% 8% UK 5% 27% 30% 29% 10%
JAPAN 3% 40% 35% 8% 14% USA 7% 21% 33% 34% 5%

JORDAN 21% 34% 25% 19% 1% VIETNAM 83% 17% * * *
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Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement:
Travel restrictions between countries are acceptable in order to fight against the spreading of the Coronavirus

m Strongly agree
Agree
| m Disagree
m Strongly disagree

DK/NA

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents

Countries

TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)

VIETNAM - 99% BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA — 43%

FINLAND —93% COLOMBIA-37%

AUSTRALIA-91% KENYA, UKRAINE - 36%

INDONESIA; REPUBLIC OF KOREA — 88% JORDAN - 34%

UK-87% KOSOVO, PALESTINE - 31%

Regions

TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)

AUSTRALIA -91% MIDDLE EAST - 31%

EAST ASIA — 86% NON EU EUROPE - 29%

USA - 85% RUSSIA — 28%

EU WEST - 82% EU EAST, AFRICA — 25%

INDIA -81% LATIN AMERICA — 24%
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Travel restrictions between countries are acceptable in order to fight against the spreading of the Coronavirus
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

e | ol v o [ e oo

GLOBAL AVERAGE 33% 42% 15% 7% 4% KAZAKHSTAN 20% 55% 13% 3% 9%
AFGHANISTAN 30% 42% 21% 6% 1% KENYA 2% 62% 28% 8% 1%
ARGENTINA 37% 39% 14% 6% 4% KOsovo 31% 27% 15% 16% 12%
ARMENIA 49% 19% 7% 23% 2% KYRGYZSTAN 41% 27% 16% 13% 4%
AUSTRALIA 52% 39% 4% 3% 2% NORTH MACEDONIA 30% 40% 19% 8% 3%
AUSTRIA 38% 42% 11% 6% 3% MALAYSIA 45% 39% 12% 3% *

AZERBAIJAN 60% 21% 9% 8% 2% MEXICO 55% 20% 9% 12% 4%
B&H 11% 43% 32% 11% 3% NIGERIA 29% 42% 16% 11% 3%
BULGARIA 20% 46% 15% 10% 9% PAKISTAN 29% 39% 17% 8% 7%
COLOMBIA 17% 46% 29% 8% x PALESTINE 20% 46% 24% 7% 3%
COTE D'IVOIRE 38% 37% 14% 7% 3% PERU 34% 44% 14% 4% 3%
CZECH REPUBLIC 22% 46% 20% 9% 3% PHILIPPINES 42% 44% 9% 4% 1%
ECUADOR 26% 45% 21% 7% 1% POLAND 22% 49% 13% 8% 7%
FINLAND 63% 30% 4% 2% 1% RUSSIA 26% 42% 19% 9% 5%
GEORGIA 48% 34% 11% 5% 1% SERBIA 27% 41% 22% 7% 3%
GERMANY 45% 38% 9% 5% 3% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 37% 51% 11% 1% >

GHANA 19% 56% 11% 4% 11% SPAIN 14% 63% 18% 2% 4%
HONG KONG 32% 49% 13% 4% 3% SWITZERLAND 31% 41% 14% 9% 4%
INDIA 38% 43% 13% 4% 2% THAILAND 19% 62% 14% 3% 2%
INDONESIA 37% 51% 8% 2% 2% TURKEY 10% 67% 16% 2% 5%
IRAQ 46% 25% 16% 12% x UKRAINE 30% 28% 21% 15% 6%
ITALY 27% 43% 16% 6% 8% UK 48% 39% 6% 4% 4%
JAPAN 30% 55% 5% 2% 8% USA 48% 37% 7% 5% 4%

* *

JORDAN 16% 48% 22% 12% 2% VIETNAM 79% 20% 1%
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Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement:
| believe the threat from the Coronavirus is exaggerated

m Strongly agree

Agree

27% ' m Disagree
(1]

m Strongly disagree

DK/NA

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents

Countries
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
KOSOVO - 71% FINLAND — 79%
PHILIPPINES, PAKISTAN — 70% VIETNAM - 77%
NIGERIA — 64% AUSTRALIA - 75%
KENYA — 60% JAPAN —72%
AFGHANISTAN; INDIA — 58% REPUBLIC OF KOREA; GEORGIA - 71%
Regions
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
INDIA - 58% AUSTRALIA - 75%
WEST ASIA -53% EU WEST - 67%
AFRICA- 51% USA-63%
NON EU EUROPE —48% LATIN AMERICA - 61%
MIDDLE EAST — 46% RUSSIA - 60%
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| believe the threat from the Coronavirus is exaggerated
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

e | ol v o [ e oo

GLOBAL AVERAGE 15% 27% 31% 22% 5% KAZAKHSTAN 7% 37% 36% 6% 13%
AFGHANISTAN 24% 34% 29% 11% 2% KENYA 2% 58% 31% 8% 1%
ARGENTINA 12% 22% 40% 16% 10% KOsovo 47% 24% 9% 15% 5%
ARMENIA 29% 21% 11% 35% 4% KYRGYZSTAN 24% 27% 23% 21% 6%
AUSTRALIA 7% 14% 32% 43% 4% NORTH MACEDONIA 20% 29% 36% 13% 3%
AUSTRIA 129% 20% 31% 33% 4% MALAYSIA 13% 39% 34% 13% 1%
AZERBAIJAN 23% 19% 12% 42% 4% MEXICO 9% 11% 20% 50% 9%
B&H 16% 35% 37% 7% 5% NIGERIA 29% 35% 21% 10% 5%
BULGARIA 12% 30% 32% 12% 14% PAKISTAN 31% 39% 15% 7% 8%
COLOMBIA 3% 30% 46% 20% 1% PALESTINE 15% 36% 28% 18% 3%
COTE D'IVOIRE 20% 22% 29% 24% 5% PERU 9% 25% 38% 23% 5%
CZECH REPUBLIC 10% 33% 31% 16% 9% PHILIPPINES 24% 46% 22% 6% 2%
ECUADOR 11% 28% 33% 26% 1% POLAND 15% 21% 32% 21% 12%
FINLAND 6% 11% 37% 42% 4% RUSSIA 8% 24% 33% 27% 8%
GEORGIA 9% 18% 35% 36% 2% SERBIA 17% 29% 30% 19% 5%
GERMANY 10% 16% 27% 43% 5% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 5% 23% 43% 28% 1%
GHANA 11% 26% 38% 21% 4% SPAIN 3% 25% 57% 10% 4%
HONG KONG 13% 24% 33% 27% 4% SWITZERLAND 15% 21% 32% 27% 5%
INDIA 27% 31% 26% 11% 5% THAILAND 16% 36% 25% 16% 8%
INDONESIA 18% 31% 35% 10% 6% TURKEY 2% 24% 57% 12% 5%
IRAQ 34% 17% 22% 27% 1% UKRAINE 23% 27% 21% 22% 6%
ITALY 12% 27% 31% 20% 9% UK 8% 14% 30% 40% 8%
JAPAN 4% 13% 49% 23% 11% USA 12% 21% 20% 43% 3%

JORDAN 9% 23% 399 27% 2% VIETNAM 6% 16% 38% 39% 1%
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Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement:
I am willing to sacrifice some of my human rights if it helps prevent the spread of the virus

Countries
TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
5% I VIETNAM -96% JAPAN —47%
GEORGIA - 90% MEXICO - 41%
COTE D'IVOIRE — 88% PALESTINE — 40%
m Strongly agree
IRAQ — 87% RUSSIA - 39%
Agree THAILAND — 85% PERU - 37%
| = Disagree
Regions
m Strongly disagree
TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
DK/NA (Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)
INDIA — 78% RUSSIA -39%
43% | ° °
= AUSTRALIA; EU WEST —75% LATIN AMERICA - 34%
NON EU EUROPE; WEST ASIA —74% EU EAST - 33%
AFRICA; MIDDLE EAST; EAST ASIA—72% USA -29%
USA —65% MIDDLE EAST —27%

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents
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I am willing to sacrifice some of my human rights if it helps prevent the spread of the virus
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

e | ol v o [ e oo

GLOBAL AVERAGE 27% 43% 16% 8% 5% KAZAKHSTAN 18% 41% 15% 8% 17%
AFGHANISTAN 31% 43% 18% 6% 1% KENYA 5% 67% 22% 6% -
ARGENTINA 21% 36% 21% 12% 11% KOsovo 65% 12% 7% 6% 10%
ARMENIA 61% 18% 3% 13% 5% KYRGYZSTAN 54% 29% 10% 6% 1%
AUSTRALIA 29% 46% 12% 5% 8% NORTH MACEDONIA 35% 41% 18% 3% 3%
AUSTRIA 33% 45% 11% 8% 2% MALAYSIA 18% 55% 19% 6% 1%
AZERBAIJAN 35% 24% 10% 25% 6% MEXICO 26% 25% 18% 23% 8%
B&H 11% 51% 26% 6% 6% NIGERIA 20% 42% 19% 13% 6%
BULGARIA 12% 44% 19% 12% 13% PAKISTAN 38% 44% 12% 2% 5%
COLOMBIA 13% 51% 28% 6% 1% PALESTINE 17% 40% 26% 14% 3%
COTE D'IVOIRE 47% 41% 7% 3% 2% PERU 16% 39% 26% 11% 8%
CZECH REPUBLIC 15% 45% 21% 13% 6% PHILIPPINES 34% 0% 13% 2% 1%
ECUADOR 23% 45% 21% 7% 5% POLAND 16% 42% 19% 13% 10%
FINLAND 29% 47% 10% 6% 8% RUSSIA 15% 39% 27% 12% 8%
GEORGIA 54% 36% 5% 4% 1% SERBIA 21% 46% 20% 9% 4%
GERMANY 39% 41% 10% 7% 4% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 12% 68% 17% 2% .
GHANA 42% 29% 19% 10% ] SPAIN 13% 62% 16% 3% 7%
HONG KONG 18% 50% 19% 7% 6% SWITZERLAND 24% 45% 15% 12% 4%
INDIA 35% 43% 11% 6% 5% THAILAND 26% 59% 9% 3% 3%
INDONESIA 17% 52% 18% 5% 9% TURKEY 9% 69% 15% 3% 4%
IRAQ 62% 25% 6% 7% x UKRAINE 33% 35% 11% 13% 8%
ITALY 22% 46% 19% 5% 8% UK 25% 46% 12% 7% 10%
JAPAN 3% 28% 34% 13% 23% USA 27% 38% 14% 15% 6%

* *

JORDAN 26% 57% 12% 4% 1% VIETNAM 50% 46% 4%
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Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statement:
If a new Coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine became publicly available and is considered safe and effective, | would take it

m Strongly agree
Agree
| = Disagree
m Strongly disagree

DK/NA

35%

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents

Countries

TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)

VIETNAM - 98% NORTH MACEDONIA - 49%

REPUBLIC OF KOREA; IRAQ — 88% RUSSIA —46%

THAILAND — 87% B&H; KENYA —44%

INDIA — 85% ARMENIA -43%

MALAYSIA — 84% SWITZERLAND; SERBIA —39%

Regions

TOP 5 AGREE TOP 5 DISAGREE
(Strongly Agree + Agree) (Strongly Disagree + Disagree)

INDIA - 85% RUSSIA — 46%

EAST ASIA — 80% NON EU EUROPE; AFRICA —35%

AUSTRALIA-77% EU EAST - 34%

LATIN AMERICA - 75% MIDDLE EAST - 26%

MIDDLE EAST; WEST ASIA —71% EU WEST - 25%
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If a new Coronavirus/Covid-19 vaccine became publicly available and is considered safe and effective, | would take it.

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

e | ol v o [ e oo

GLOBAL AVERAGE 32% 35% 14% 12% 8% KAZAKHSTAN 23% 33% 18% 10% 15%
AFGHANISTAN 50% 33% 12% 3% 1% KENYA 5% 49% 36% 8% 1%
ARGENTINA 51% 28% 5% 6% 11% KOSOVO 49% 7% 5% 24% 15%
ARMENIA 41% 10% 4% 39% 6% KYRGYZSTAN 45% 21% 11% 21% 2%
AUSTRALIA 41% 36% 6% 6% 11% NORTH MACEDONIA 16% 24% 23% 26% 12%
AUSTRIA 25% 24% 15% 23% 14% MALAYSIA 31% 53% 13% 2% 1%
AZERBAIJAN 48% 19% 9% 20% 4% MEXICO 52% 21% 9% 9% 10%
B&H 15% 28% 25% 19% 13% NIGERIA 22% 36% 18% 18% 6%
BULGARIA 11% 31% 19% 17% 22% PAKISTAN 30% 33% 22% 11% 4%
COLOMBIA 22% 56% 16% 4% 1% PALESTINE 22% 41% 23% 11% 4%
COTE D'IVOIRE 33% 26% 18% 18% 5% PERU 31% 39% 14% 8% 8%
CZECH REPUBLIC 17% 33% 20% 14% 16% PHILIPPINES 30% 34% 22% 8% 5%
ECUADOR 38% 39% 13% 5% 5% POLAND 21% 31% 16% 16% 16%
FINLAND 48% 29% 5% 7% 12% RUSSIA 12% 31% 25% 21% 11%
GEORGIA 46% 30% 9% 12% 3% SERBIA 16% 33% 23% 16% 12%
GERMANY 31% 26% 13% 17% 14% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 24% 64% 10% 1% 1%
GHANA 45% 30% 16% 9% x SPAIN 12% 55% 24% 4% 4%
HONG KONG 20% 52% 15% 5% 8% SWITZERLAND 22% 25% 15% 24% 15%
INDIA 40% 45% 6% 3% 6% THAILAND 33% 54% 6% 3% 4%
INDONESIA 26% 49% 12% 2% 11% TURKEY 7% 65% 17% 4% 6%
IRAQ 67% 21% 6% 6% x UKRAINE 43% 22% 10% 20% 5%
ITALY 28% 36% 16% 12% 8% UK 46% 28% 6% 7% 12%
JAPAN 27% 47% 8% 4% 14% USA 39% 27% 10% 12% 11%

JORDAN 23% 41% 17% 16% 3% VIETNAM 70% 28% 2% * 1%
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Thinking specifically about the Coronavirus (COVID-19) how strongly do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements:

B Strongly agree Agree B Disagree B Strongly disagree DK/NA

Travel restrictions between countries are
acceptable in order to fight against the
spreading of the Coronavirus

33% 42% 15% 7% E¥

If a new Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine
became publicly available and is considered 32% 35% 14% 12% 8%
safe and effective, | would take it

I am willing to sacrifice some of my human

. . 279 439 169 89 59
rights if it helps prevent the spread of the % 3% % % %
virus

| think the Government is handling the 17% 37% 25% 17% a%
Coronavirus well

| believe the threat from the Coronavirus

. 15% 27% 31% 22% 5%
is exaggerated

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents
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ATTITUDES TOWARD VACCINES

In your opinion, if a new Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine became publicly available and is considered safe and effective,
what will the majority of population in your country do - agree or disagree to take such a vaccine?

High level of expected agreement vs. disagreement
Wwill Will not No clear
Country: ..
8% I Agree agree majority
VIETNAM 92% 1% 7%
. THAILAND 80% 8% 5%
m Will agree
22% | INDIA 78% 8% 6%
= Will not agree FINLAND 74% 4% 18%
1 JAPAN 72% 1% 15%
There will be no
clear majority Expected public opinion polarization
Do not know / no BT will Will not No_cle.ar
response Agree agree majority
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 27% 31% 35%
BULGARIA 27% 23% 27%
COTE D'IVOIRE 32% 31% 31%
RUSSIA 30% 25% 32%
GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents SERBIA 31% 28% 33%
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In your opinion, if a new Coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine became publicly available and is considered safe

and effective, what will the majority of population in your country do - agree or disagree to take such a vaccine?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Countr Will Will not No clear DK/NA Country Will Will not No clear DK/NA
v agree agree majority agree agree majority

GLOBAL AVERAGE 53% 17% 22% 8% KAZAKHSTAN 44% 19% 14% 23%
AFGHANISTAN 65% 26% 8% 1% KENYA 53% 38% 5% 4%
ARGENTINA 77% 4% 14% 5% KYRGYZSTAN 47% 24% 19% 10%
ARMENIA 38% 13% 30% 18% NORTH MACEDONIA 28% 32% 36% 4%
AUSTRIA 39% 18% 40% 4% MALAYSIA 68% 8% 23% *
AZERBAIJAN 52% 26% 10% 13% MEXICO 50% 15% 24% 11%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 27% 31% 35% 8% NIGERIA 43% 21% 27% 10%
BULGARIA 27% 23% 27% 23% PAKISTAN 41% 25% 23% 10%
COLOMBIA 63% 5% 31% 1% PALESTINE 42% 27% 25% *
COTE D'IVOIRE 32% 31% 31% 6% PERU 56% 17% 18% 9%
CZECH REPUBLIC 37% 25% 26% 12% PHILIPPINES 55% 13% 28% 4%
ECUADOR 71% 19% 7% 3% POLAND 40% 20% 23% 17%
FINLAND 74% 4% 18% 4% RUSSIA 30% 25% 32% 13%
GEORGIA 72% 12% 9% 7% SERBIA 31% 28% 33% 7%
GERMANY 48% 12% 35% 5% REPUBLIC OF KOREA 78% 10% 10% 2%
GHANA 32% 18% 32% 19% SPAIN 51% 8% 36% 5%
HONG KONG 56% 13% 26% 4% SWITZERLAND 42% 18% 34% 7%
INDIA 78% 8% 6% 7% THAILAND 80% 8% 5% 6%
INDONESIA 75% 7% 10% 9% TURKEY 62% 13% 19% 7%
IRAQ 76% 9% 13% 2% UKRAINE 52% 11% 27% 10%
ITALY 52% 15% 23% 9% UK 66% 6% 20% 7%
JAPAN 72% 1% 15% 12% USA 46% 11% 33% 9%

JORDAN 42% 25% 31% 2% VIETNAM 92% 1% 7% &



- ——
reae
LD [ MLMAREE W WA T

>
8 Arsacy

-——

GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947

e,
BN RN WU

ATTITUDES TOWARD VACCINES

When considering your willingness to vaccinate yourself in general, would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID19) pandemic
has made you more likely to vaccinate yourself, less likely, or has there been no change?

5% |

m A lot more likely

2857 Somewhat more
_°| likely
® Somewhat less
1 likely

m A lot less likely

27%' No change in my

views

No response

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents

TOP 5 “MORE LIKELY TO VACCINATE”
(A lot more likely + Somewhat more likely)

REPUBLIC OF KOREA; VIETNAM — 84%

THAILAND — 81%
AFGHANISTAN - 69%
INDONESIA; IRAQ; MALAYSIA - 67%
INDIA - 63%

(A lot less likely + Somewhat less likely)
KENYA -41%
PALESTINE —39%
KYRGYZSTAN —32%

PAKISTAN; COTE D'IVOIRE — 30%
PHILIPPINES; SERBIA — 29%
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When considering your willingness to vaccinate yourself in general, would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID19) pandemic

has made you more likely to vaccinate yourself, less likely, or has there been no change?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Alot Somewhat Somewhat Alot No change
Country . . . . o DK/NA
more likely more likely less likely less likely in views

GLOBAL AVERAGE 23% 27% 10% 8% 28% 5%
AFGHANISTAN 26% 43% 19% 4% 6% 2%
ARGENTINA 30% 23% 5% 4% 30% 8%
ARMENIA 18% 18% 6% 18% 32% 8%
AUSTRIA 8% 27% 7% 4% 51% 4%
AZERBAIJAN 30% 15% 7% 5% 36% 7%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 13% 24% 10% 9% 38% 7%
BULGARIA 19% 16% 8% 16% 27% 14%
COLOMBIA 7% 30% 8% 2% 51% 2%
COTE D'IVOIRE 14% 6% 7% 23% 49% 1%
CZECH REPUBLIC 11% 32% 15% 12% 21% 8%
ECUADOR 35% 26% 11% 4% 22% 3%
FINLAND 8% 20% 4% 2% 65% 2%
GEORGIA 36% 18% 15% 6% 22% 4%
GERMANY 12% 22% 7% 4% 51% 4%
GHANA 29% 25% 1% 3% 27% 15%
HONG KONG 14% 45% 16% 5% 14% 5%
INDIA 38% 25% 9% 7% 13% 9%
INDONESIA 39% 28% 10% 7% 8% 9%
IRAQ 54% 13% 8% 5% 19% 1%
ITALY 18% 41% 12% 4% 20% 6%
JAPAN 24% 24% 1% 38% 13%

JORDAN 24% 20% 5% 7% 42% 1%



- ——

e
LD [ MLMARTE M AR T
Doia

v
. T -
— - > ———————————————————————————————
] @ - 0 RN
- O Ay P gy
Gene« = - p— mras & .a

s e s s INTERNATIONAL
Jfounded 1947
When considering your willingness to vaccinate yourself in general, would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID19) pandemic
has made you more likely to vaccinate yourself, less likely, or has there been no change?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Alot Somewhat Somewhat Alot No change
Country . . . . o DK/NA
more likely more likely less likely less likely in views

KAZAKHSTAN 18% 27% 7% 6% 22% 20%
KENYA 16% 36% 23% 18% 5% 2%
KYRGYZSTAN 20% 22% 16% 16% 21% 5%
NORTH MACEDONIA 13% 26% 13% 13% 34% 1%
MALAYSIA 30% 37% 9% 7% 15% 1%
MEXICO 23% 22% 9% 7% 34% 5%
NIGERIA 28% 26% 13% 10% 21% 3%
PAKISTAN 36% 20% 8% 22% 10% 4%
PALESTINE 19% 30% 23% 16% 9% *

PERU 21% 38% 14% 6% 16% 6%
PHILIPPINES 34% 25% 17% 12% 8% 4%
POLAND 18% 23% 8% 11% 29% 12%
RUSSIA 12% 29% 13% 8% 26% 11%
SERBIA 17% 30% 15% 14% 22% 3%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 32% 52% 6% 1% 7% 2%
SPAIN 8% 14% 3% 2% 71% 2%
SWITZERLAND 10% 28% 8% 6% 43% 5%
THAILAND 44% 37% 8% 5% 2% 3%
TURKEY 15% 16% 3% 2% 56% 7%
UKRAINE 14% 18% 4% 1% 51% 13%
UK 15% 22% 4% 4% 50% 4%
USA 20% 23% 5% 5% 41% 5%

VIETNAM 53% 31% 11% 1% 3% 1%
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ATTITUDES TOWARD VACCINES

And, in your opinion, what do people in your country think about this? Would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID-19)
pandemic has made them more likely to be vaccinated, less likely, or has there been no change?

TOP 5 “MORE LIKELY TO BE VACCINATED”
(A lot more likely + Somewhat more likely)
9% I
22%
16%

VIETNAM - 84%

m A lot more likely REPUBLIC OF KOREA — 83%

THAILAND — 76%
Somewhat more

. JAPAN —75%
likely

MALAYSIA - 74%

® Somewhat less

] likely
|
! mAlot less likely TOP 5 “LESS LIKELY TO BE VACCINATED”
(A lot less likely + Somewhat less likely)
33% No change in COTE D'IVOIRE — 53%
people’s views
KENYA — 47%
DK/NA

~ — PALESTINE —41%
KYRGYZSTAN —33%
CZECH REPUBLIC; PAKISTAN — 30%

GIA End of Year Survey 2020, 47 countries, total sample n=44,796 respondents
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And, in your opinion, what do people in your country think about this? Would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID-19)

pandemic has made them more likely to be vaccinated, less likely, or has there been no change?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Alot Somewhat Somewhat Alot No change
Country . . . . o DK/NA
more likely more likely less likely less likely in views

GLOBAL AVERAGE 22% 33% 12% 8% 16% 9%
AFGHANISTAN 21% 41% 20% 6% 9% 3%
ARGENTINA 36% 32% 8% 4% 13% 8%
ARMENIA 17% 21% 6% 14% 23% 19%
AUSTRIA 6% 46% 12% 4% 24% 8%
AZERBAIJAN 27% 20% 9% 5% 22% 17%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 14% 33% 13% 12% 17% 11%
BULGARIA 16% 19% 9% 13% 16% 28%
COLOMBIA 9% 42% 8% 5% 35% 1%
COTE D'IVOIRE 8% 6% 13% 40% 27% 4%
CZECH REPUBLIC 11% 30% 21% 9% 15% 14%
ECUADOR 40% 30% 11% 3% 12% 4%
FINLAND 10% 53% 6% 1% 20% 10%
GEORGIA 33% 28% 20% 1% 9% 8%
GERMANY 8% 43% 13% 4% 22% 10%
GHANA 28% 23% 4% 3% 27% 15%
HONG KONG 15% 49% 15% 6% 9% 7%
INDIA 37% 24% 10% 6% 11% 12%
INDONESIA 36% 31% 13% 9% 4% 7%
IRAQ 50% 17% 9% 6% 18% 1%
ITALY 20% 44% 12% 3% 12% 9%
JAPAN 40% 35% 1% 0 9% 14%

JORDAN 17% 18% 8% 12% 43% 2%
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And, in your opinion, what do people in your country think about this? Would you say the global Coronavirus (COVID-19)

pandemic has made them more likely to be vaccinated, less likely, or has there been no change?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Alot Somewhat Somewhat Alot No change
Country . . . . o DK/NA
more likely more likely less likely less likely in views

KAZAKHSTAN 16% 28% 8% 8% 20% 21%
KENYA 16% 32% 28% 19% 4% 1%
KYRGYZSTAN 15% 25% 22% 11% 17% 11%
NORTH MACEDONIA 11% 32% 13% 16% 20% 9%
MALAYSIA 38% 36% 8% 4% 12% 1%
MEXICO 20% 25% 12% 11% 23% 9%
NIGERIA 23% 24% 15% 9% 21% 8%
PAKISTAN 26% 26% 9% 21% 7% 12%
PALESTINE 17% 26% 24% 17% 11% =

PERU 21% 39% 16% 5% 12% 7%
PHILIPPINES 33% 28% 17% 8% 8% 6%
POLAND 17% 33% 10% 10% 12% 19%
RUSSIA 13% 29% 13% 10% 23% 13%
SERBIA 11% 33% 19% 10% 20% 7%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 30% 53% 7% 1% 6% 3%
SPAIN 19% 39% 4% 3% 25% 11%
SWITZERLAND 9% 43% 14% 6% 19% 9%
THAILAND 41% 35% 10% 3% 4% 8%
TURKEY 23% 25% 5% 2% 32% 13%
UKRAINE 14% 29% 5% 1% 33% 18%
UK 14% 41% 9% 3% 19% 15%
USA 14% 45% 10% 4% 14% 13%

VIETNAM 51% 33% 10% 2% 3% 1%
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(GIA members and partners presented in alphabetical order by country)
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INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947

AFGHANISTAN
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
COTE D'IVOIRE
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
FINLAND
GEORGIA
GERMANY
GHANA

HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

ACSOR-Surveys

Voices! Research & Consultancy

MPG LLC
Roy Morgan

Osterreichisches Gallup Institut

SIAR Research and Consulting Group

Mareco Index Bosnia

Gallup International

Centro Nacional de Consultoria

EMC

MARECO Ltd. Praha
CEDATOS
Taloustutkimus Oy
GORBI

GIA

Positive Insights

CSG

GIA

Deka

IIACSS

DOXA

NRC

Infographic Market Research
BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA

1724
1010
1002
1008
1000
500
1000
808
500
806
1000
700
1193
1008
1000
1000
509
1007
1000
1014
1018
1151
780
500

CAWI
CATI
Online
CAWI
Telephone
Online/CATI
F2F
CATI
CATI
F2F
CATI
Online panel
Telephone
Online
CATI
Online
CATI
Online
F2F
F2F
F2F
CATI

Telephone

14-28.11.2020
05-16.11.2020
25.11-02.12.2020
12.11-17.11.2020
25-30.11.2020
21.11-07.12.2020
30.11-11.12.2020
29.10-06.11.2020
16-20.11.2020
07-15.12.2020
27.11-11.12.2020
15-29.11.2020
04-07.12.2020
06-16.12.2020
03-09.12.2020
02-16.12.2020
18-23.11.2020
25.11-07.12.2020
14-25.11.2020
07.10-27.11.2020
16-30.10.2020
30.10-11.11.2020
21.11-16.12.2020
27.11-07.12.2020

National,18+
National, 18+
National,18+
National,18+
National, 14+

National,18-64

National, 18+
National, 18+
Urban,18+
National, 18+
National,18+
Big Cities ,16+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 16+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National,18+

Big cities,15-70

Urban,18-92
National, 15+

National,18-79

National, 18+
National, 16+
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End of Year Survey 2020 Participants

(GIA members and partners presented in alphabetical order by country)
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INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947

KENYA
KOSOVO
KYRGYZSTAN
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
TURKEY
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Mind Pulse

Be Research LLC
M-VECTOR
BRIMA

Central Force
BRAIN

Market Trends International
Gallup Pakistan
PCPO

DATUM Internacional
PSRC

MARECO POLSKA
Romir

TMG Insights
Gallup Korea
SIGMA DOS
Gallup AG
Infosearch co.ltd
Barem

Romir

ORB International
Survey Monkey

Indochina Research

1001
1189
441
504
1003
500
1000
1030
1488
1210
1000
1006
1500
1008
1500
920
1000
600
681
1004
1000
1373
600

CATI
Telephone
CATI
CATI
CATI
Online
F2F
CATI
F2F
Online/F2F
CATI/CAWI
F2F
F2F
F2F
F2F
CATI
Online
F2F
CATI
CATI
Online
Online panel
F2F

14-31.12.2020
December 2020
06-13.11.2020
01-09.12.2020
29.10-16.11.2020
13-23.11.2020
16-30.11.2020
09.10-02.11.2020
02-23.11.2020
02-05.11.2020
17.11-01.12.2020
01-18.10.2020
12-18.11.2020
09.10.-04.11.2020
07-29.11.2020
31.10-11.11.2020
09-15.12.2020
26.10-20.11.2020
17-30.11.2020
12-15.12.2020
11-15.12.2020
04.12.2020
November 2020

18+, Main Cities
National, 18+
National,18+
National,18+
Nationa ,18+
Big Cities,18-64
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National,18-70
National,18-65
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
National, 19+
National, 18+
National, 16+
National,18+
National,18+
National,18+
National, 18+
National, 18+
Big Cities, 18-64



